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to the Dells, the bays and bayous connected therewith and in the 
waters of La Fayette, Iowa and Green counties; in the waters of 
Lake Winnebago in Fond du Lac, Calumet and Winnebago coun-
ties; in Buffalo lake, Marquette county; in Puckaway lake in 
Marquette and Green Lake counties; in Lake Poygan in Winne-
bago and Waushara counties; in Lakes Winneconne, Big and 
Little Butte des Morts in Winnebago county; in the Fox river in 
Marquette, * * * Green Lake, Waushara and Winnebago 
counties and in Columbia county except where it flows through 
Park lake (in which the general laws shall be applicable); in 
the Wolf river in Winnebago county and in Waupaca county as 
far as the city limits of New London; and in the Rock and Craw-
fish rivers and in Lake Ripley and Lake Koshkonong in Rock, 
Jefferson and Dodge counties. During the period from March 
first to May twenty-eighth, both dates inclusive, live or dead min-
nows shall not be used for bait in any of the above waters spe-
cified in Jefferson county. There shall be no close season for 
hook and line fishing in Park lake in Columbia county and in 
Lake Wisconsin in Columbia and Sauk counties for perch, blue-
gills, suigish, crappies and bullheads. In Kenosha county the 
open season for the varieties of fish described in subsections (6) 

and (7) of section 29.19 shall commence on May twenty-ninth. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 24, 1931. 

No. 572, Al 	 [Published June 25, 1931. 

CHAPTER 332. 

AN ACT to amend section 156.02 and to create section 156.015 of 
the statutes, relating to registration of student embalmers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 156.02 of the statutes is amended to read: 
156.02 Application shall be in writing, on blanks prescribed by 
the board, accompanied by a photograph of applicant, and ten 
dollars, and proof that the applicant is of good moral character, a 
citizen, of the United States, twenty-one years of age or over, has 
an education equivalent to graduation from high school, and has 
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had either at least two years' practical experience in embalming 
and disinfecting under a licensed embalmer, or at least * * * 
twelve months of practical experience in embalming and disin-
fecting under a licensed embalmer, and has a diploma of gradua-
tion from a school of embalming which requires as a prerequisite 
to graduation the completion of a course of study of not less than 
twenty-four weeks' duration, approved by the state board of health; 
provided, that any school of embalming situated within the state 
of Wisconsin, and having been in existence and operation in said 
state for at least five years immediately preceding the passage of 
this act, and giving a course of thorough instruction on the sub-
jects, of anatomy, bacteriology, autopsy, chemistry, professional 
embalming, funeral directing and public health for a period of at 
least twenty-four weeks, consisting of six hundred sixty hours of 
instruction, and complying with the rules and regulations pro-
mulgated by the state board of health for the conducting of em-
balming schools, shall be approved by the state board of health as 
an accredited school. 

SECTION 2. A new" section is added to the statutes to read: 
156.015 Every person desiring to study under a licensed embalmer 
the practice of embalming as defined in section 156.01 shall make 
a written application to the state board of health for registration as 
a student embalmer, giving such information as the said board may, 
by regulation, require for such registration. Each application 
shall state the age of the applicant, and shall be accompanied by a 

fee of one dollar and the certificate of three reputable citizens 
(one of whom shall be a licensed embalmer) that the proposed 
applicant is of good moral character, a citizen of the United States, 
and has an education equivalent to graduation from high school. 
Upon receipt of such application by the board, the applicant shall 
be registered as a student embalmer. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 24, 1931. 


